G-CORDING De€VICe

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(

CONTENTS )
GO. Left «+ = ¢ « ¢ ¢ o v e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e 108
GT. RIGht = « « « « v v o e e e e 110

From the library of: Superio&wing Machine & Supply LLC



=
(]
-l

From the library of: Superior?e’wing Machine & Supply LLC



SWF

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Qty Ass;;"b'y

o1 GP-001757-00 % | Cord Bar (L=213) FEn}t (L=213) 1/H
GP-001939-00 T4 | Cord Bar (L=223) Fent (L=223) 1/H
GO-2 GP-001758 Cord Driver (L) I zeloy (F) 1/H
G0-3 GP-001759 Loop Driver (L) Fxz =zloly] (F) 1/H
GO-4 SC-00073 Loop Driver Screw Fx cglo|x FHuaAb (M5XL4)| 2/H
GP-001760 Cord Foot ( $2.0) 2= x4 (420) 1/H
GP-001878 Cord Foot ( $1.7) Fe =349 (41.7) 1/H

o5 GP-001879 Cord Foot ( $1.1) = 79 (411) 1/H option

GP-001880 Cord Foot ( ¢25) FE x=FuH (425) 1/H option
G0-6 SN-000027 Cord Foot Nut e =79 7AYE (M6XL3, 3%F)| 2/H
GP-001789 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Bracket(69C) |Zxz=n} 1243 B} (69C) 1/H
Go-7 GP-001790 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Bracket(12,15C) |[Z=8} 1A= B} (12,15C) 1/H
GO0-8 GP-001761 Cord Bar Fixing Plate =} AT 1/H
G0-9 SC-0211-7500 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Screw Fen} AT YA} (M4xL8)| 1/H
G0-10 01-018W-1600 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Washer Fevul 1A T oA (X7 4| WH
GO-11 05016SN-1211 Cord Bar Fixing Nut (M4) Fent 1A YE (M4) 1/H
G0-12 09-046W-3701 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Spring Washer |Z=v} A9 A= ol (337 4) 1/H
GO-13 181533C-3124 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Bracket Screw |Z =¥} A B YA (M4xL8)| 2/H
GO0-14 05024RB-A001 Cording Device Cushion Rubber g A FA 13 2/H
G0-15 GP-001763 Cording Needle Bar Spring 9 v AxE 1/H
GO-16 05021PM-HO001 Cording Needle Bar Spring Guide g v A= ok 2/H
G0-17 AS-000300 Cording Needle Fixed Holder (L) Assy |2ZW HlEsAo] (F) (&) 1/H
G0-18 GP-001764 Cord Take-Up Lever (L) AL A7) () 1/H
G0-19 GP-001765 Cord Feed Guide = I= gy 1/H
G0-20 GP-001766 Cord Guide A (L) FZ= gk A () 1/H
G021 GP-001767 Cord Guide B (L) z== ¢ B (F) 2/H
G0-23 13054SC-3123 Cord Guide C Screw 3= ol ¢ A YAt (M3xL8)| 1/H
G0-24 GP-001769 Loop Driver Cushion Rubber 23 o)y FA 33 2/H
G0-25 AS-000303 Bobbin Bracket (L)Ass'y Byl Ba v () (2) 1/H
G0-26 GP-001770 Bobbin Bracket (L) Byl »& vl (F) 1/H
G0-27 AS-000302 Bobbin Shaft Ass'y Byl E(x) 1/H
G0-28 GP-001771 Bobbin Shaft Hul &= 1/H
G0-29 GP-001772 Bobbin Shaft Holder Byl & 34 1/H
G0-30 | 10-015M-SW66 Bobbin Shaft Holder Screw Byl & Fo i} (M3xL6)| 3/H
G0-31 41-022W-7500 Bobbin Shaft Holder Washer nEl = Eo] 944 (247 3)| 2/H
G0-32 GP-001941 Bobbin Stopper Hul AEd 1/H
G0-33 PN-000069 Bobbin Shaft Spring Pin Byl & Az 9 (X472 L=6)| 1/H
G0-34 PN-000072 Bobbin Stopper Support Pin Byl 239 Xz 1/H
G0-35 GP-001940 Bobbin Stopper Support Spring Hel AES AR AxE 1/H
G0-36 WS-000054 Bobbin Washer wal oA 1/H
G0-37 19005SC-8118 Bobbin Washer Screw Bl oA AL (M3XL20)| 1/H
G0-38 05057SN-3211 Bobbin Washer Nut Bul 944 U E (M3x24)| 1/H
G0-39 11604700B000 Bobbin Washer Spring Byl 9 A= 1/H
G0-40 GP-001773 Cording Device Bobbin 3 A= Byl 1/H
10400102B000 Thread Guide (L) (6C) Ao (3}) (6C) 1/H
Comdl 10400103B000 Thread Guide (L) (9C) Al (3} (9C) 1/H
10400104B000 Thread Guide (L) (12C) Ao (3h) (12C) 1/H
10400105B000 Thread Guide (L) (15C) Ak (1) (15C) 1/H
10400212B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring (6C) Aok (8}) 2= (6C) 1/H
ot 10400213B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring (9C) Aok (8)) 2328 (9C) 1/H
10400214B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring (12C) A (3}h) A=ZF (120) 1/H
10400215B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring (15C) Ao (3}) 223 (15C) 1/H
GO-43 GP-002027 T4 | Cord Needle Bar = ks 1/H
GO0-44 GP-002086 Needle Bar Return Spring vl 2yl A~z 1/H

From the library of: Superio&wing Machine & Supply LLC



pre—
N -
2
o

/ -
\\Ivf

From the library of: Superior?e’wing Machine & Supply LLC



SWF

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Qty Ass;;"b'y

a1l GP-001757-00 o | Cord Bar (L=213) Fx=H} (L=213) 1/H
GP-001939-00 14 | Cord Bar (L=223) Fx=u} (L=223) 1/H
G1-2 GP-001774 Cord Driver (R) FZe =gtoly (%) 1/H
G1-3 GP-001775 Loop Driver (R) F3x oy (%) 1/H
Gl1-4 SC-00073 Loop Driver Screw Fx =gloly] F AL (M5X1L4)| 2/H
GP-001760 Cord Foot ( $2.0) F= x4 (420) 1/H
GP-001878 Cord Foot ( $1.7) F= =39 ($17) 1/H

G15 GP-001879 Cord Foot ( $1.1) = 79 (41.1) 1/H option

GP-001880 Cord Foot ( ¢2.5) = xFH (425) 1/H option
G1-6 SN-000027 Cord Foot Nut FE x2u 7HAYE (M6XL3, 3%)| 2/H
Gl GP-001789 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Bracket(6,9C) F=nl A B (69C) 1/H
GP-001790 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Bracket(12,15C) |Z=x} 33+ B2}7(12,15C) 1/H
G1-8 GP-001761 Cord Bar Fixing Plate FEn} AT 1/H
G1-9 SC-0211-7500 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Screw Fenl A A (M4xL8)| 1/H
G1-10 01-018W-1600 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Washer Z=nl A oA (3&X7:4) 1/H
G1-11 05016SN-1211 Cord Bar Fixing Nut (M4) FEnl 7 Y E (M4) 1/H
G1-12 09-046W-3701 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Spring Washer |Z v} A3 A2 o4 (337 :4) 1/H
G1-13 181533C-3124 Cord Bar Fixing Plate Bracket Screw |Z=v} A9 B YA (M4xL8)| 2/H
G1-14 05024RB-A001 Cording Device Cushion Rubber 3 AR FA 1F 2/H
G1-15 GP-001763 Cording Needle Bar Spring Y vjsd A~x=E 1/H
G1-16 05021PM-HO001 Cording Needle Bar Spring Guide FZ vlsd 2= gk 2/H
G1-17 AS-000301 Cording Needle Fixed Holder (R) Ass’y |29 v}=%to] (%) (&) 1/H
G1-18 GP-001780 Cord Take-Up Lever (R) I AlA 7] (9) 1/H
G1-19 GP-001765 Cord Feed Guide F= v = g 1/H
G1-20 GP-001776 Cord Guide A (R) 2= A (%) 1/H
G1-21 GP-001777 Cord Guide B (R) Z= ¢hy B (%) 2/H
G1-23 130543C-3123 Cord Guide C Screw == ¢ ¢ A A (M3xXL8)| 1/H
G1-24 GP-001769 Loop Driver Cushion Rubber Fxz cloly] FA 1T 2/H
G1-25 AS-000304 Bobbin Bracket (R)Ass'y wEl 22 vl ($)(F) 1/H
G1-26 GP-001779 Bobbin Bracket (R) Hyl 2z BepAdl ($) 1/H
G1-27 AS-000302 Bobbin Shaft Ass'y oyl E(=) 1/H
G1-28 GP-001771 Bobbin Shaft Hul = 1/H
G1-29 GP-001772 Bobbin Shaft Holder Byl = 3 1/H
G1-30 10-015M-SW66 Bobbin Shaft Holder Screw Hul = Eo] YA (M3xL6)| 3/H
G1-31 41-022W-7500 Bobbin Shaft Holder Washer nEl = Eo] 944 (zAA:3)| 2/H
G1-32 GP-001941 Bobbin Stopper Byl AEH 1/H
G1-33 PN-000069 Bobbin Shaft Spring Pin Bl & Az I (zA7:2, L=6) I/H
G1-34 PN-000072 Bobbin Stopper Support Pin wul A9 x|x] IA 1/H
G1-35 GP-001940 Bobbin Stopper Support Spring Byl A8y XA Az 1/H
G1-36 WS-000054 Bobbin Washer nal epA 1/H
G1-37 19005SC-8118 Bobbin Washer Screw wal o YA} (M3xL20)| 1/H
G1-38 05057SN-3211 Bobbin Washer Nut Byl 9k YE (M3x24)| 1/H
G1-39 11604700B000 Bobbin Washer Spring 2l 9y Az 1/H
G1-40 GP-001773 Cording Device Bobbin Y A= Bl 1/H
10400102B000 Thread Guide (L) (6C) Aok (3}) (6C) 1/H
1l 10400103B000 Thread Guide (L) (9C) Al (3} (9C) 1/H
10400104B000 Thread Guide (L) (12C) Aeh (1) (120) 1/H
104001058000 Thread Guide (L) (15C) Ao (3}) (15C) 1/H
10400212B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring (6C) Aok (8}) 2= (6C) 1/H
_ 10400213B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring (9C) Ak (3}) A=F (9C) 1/H
10400214B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring (12C) Aokl (3}) ~=F (12C) 1/H
10400215B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring (15C) Ao (3}) 223 (15C) 1/H
G1-43 GP-002027 314+ | Cord Needle Bar F= vi=d 1/H
G1-44 GP-002086 Needle Bar Return Spring Hled) 2"l ~x=E 1/H

From the library of: Superio&wing Machine & Supply LLC






